Part Name Ordering No. Shape Dia [mm]
DE B2“ 1.0 P0571-281-00010 Sombrero 1.0
DE B2“ 1.2 P0571-282-00012 Sombrero 1.2
DE B2“ 1.5 P0571-283-00015 Sombrero 1.5
DE B2“ 2.0 P0571-285-00020 Sombrero 2.0
DE B2“ 2.5 P0571-286-00025 Sombrero 2.5
DE B2“ 1.0 CON P0571-291-00010 Conical 1.0
DE B2“ 1.2 CON P0571-292-00012 Conical 1.2
DE B2“ 1.5 CON P0571-293-00015 Conical 1.5
DE B2“ 1.8 CON P0571-294-00018 Conical 1.8
DE B2“ 2.0 CON P0571-295-00020 Conical 2.0
DE B2“ 2.5 CON P0571-297-00025 Conical 2.5
DE B2“ 3.0 CON P0571-298-00030 Conical 3.0
Shape Sombrero: Shape Conical:
Nozzle electrode series B 2"
page 1 of 14
Nozzle electrode series CS2"
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE CS2“ 1.0 /MS P 0573 561 00010 1.0
DE CS2“ 1.2 /MS P 0573 562 00012 1.2
DE CS2“ 1.5 /MS P 0573 563 00015 1.5
DE CS2“ 2.0 /MS P 0573 564 00020 2.0
DE CS2“ 2.5 /MS P 0573 566 00025 2.5
Shape:
page 2 of 14
Nozzle electrode series HP1.5"
Part Name+A2 Ordering No. Shape Dia [mm]
DE HP1.5" 0.8 P0591-569-00008 Sombrero 0.8
DE HP1.5" 1.0 P0591-561-00010 Sombrero 1.0
DE HP1.5" 1.2 P0591-562-00012 Sombrero 1.2
DE HP1.5" 1.5 P0591-563-00015 Sombrero 1.5
DE HP1.5" 1.8 P0591-564-00018 Sombrero 1.8
DE HP1.5" 2.0 P0591-565-00020 Sombrero 2.0
DE HP1.5" 2.5 P0591-566-00025 Sombrero 2.5
DE HP1.5" 1.0 CON P0591-571-00010 Conical 1.0
DE HP1.5" 1.2 CON P0591-572-00012 Conical 1.2
DE HP1.5" 1.5 CON P0591-573-00015 Conical 1.5
DE HP1.5" 1.8 CON P0591-574-00018 Conical 1.8
DE HP1.5" 2.0 CON P0591-575-00020 Conical 2.0
DE HP1.5" 2.5 CON P0591-576-00025 Conical 2.5
DE HP1.5" 3.0 CON P0591-577-00030 Conical 3.0
DE HP1.5" 4.0 CON P0591-578-00040 Conical 4.0
DE HP1.5" 5.0 CON P0591-579-00050 Conical 5.0
Shape Sombrero: Shape Conical:
page 3 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" C us CON
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE M1.5“ 1.0 C us CON P0352-333-00010 1.0
DE M1.5“ 1.2 C us CON P0352-334-00012 1.2
DE M1.5“ 1.5 C us CON P0352-335-00015 1.5
DE M1.5“ 1.8 C us CON P0352-336-00018 1.8
Shape:
page 4 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" DL
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE M1.5” 1.0 DL P0380-251-00010 1.0
DE M1.5” 1.2 DL P0380-252-00012 1.2
DE M1.5” 1.5 DL P0380-253-00015 1.5
DE M1.5” 2.0 DL P0380-254-00020 2.0
DE M1.5” 2.5 DL P0380-255-00025 2.5
DE M1.5” 3.0 DL P0380-256-00030 3.0
Shape:
page 5 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" DXN
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm] X [mm]
DE M1.5” 1.0 DXN P0492-628-00010 1.0 16.5
DE M1.5” 1.2 DXN P0492-629-00012 1.2 16.5
DE M1.5” 1.5 DXN P0492-627-00015 1.5 15.5
DE M1.5” 1.7 DXN P0492-630-00017 1.7 14.5
DE M1.5” 2.0 DXN P0492-626-00020 2.0 14.5
DE M1.5” 2.5 DXN P0492-625-00025 2.5 13.5
shape:
page 6 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" HN Z
Part Name Ordering No. Shape Dia [mm]
DE M1.5“ 1.0 C us P0352-323-00010 Cylindric 1.0
DE M1.5“ 1.2 C us P0352-324-00012 Cylindric 1.2
DE M1.5“ 1.5 C us P0352-325-00015 Cylindric 1.5
DE M1.5“ 1.8 C us P0352-326-00018 Cylindric 1.8
DE M1.5“ 2.0 C us P0352-327-00020 Cylindric 2.0
DE M1.5“ 2.5 C us P0352-328-00025 Cylindric 2.5
DE M1.5“ 1.0 C us CON P0352-333-00010 Concave 1.0
DE M1.5“ 1.2 C us CON P0352-334-00012 Concave 1.2
DE M1.5“ 1.5 C us CON P0352-335-00015 Concave 1.5
DE M1.5“ 1.8 C us CON P0352-336-00018 Concave 1.8
Shape Cylindric: Shape Concave:
page 7 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" KN
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE M1.5” 1.0 KN P0494-853-00010 1.0
DE M1.5” 1.2 KN P0494-854-00012 1.2
DE M1.5” 1.5 KN P0494-855-00015 1.5
DE M1.5” 2.0 KN P0494-857-00020 2.0
Shape:
page 8 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" KN TAK
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE M1.5” 1.0 KN TAK P0494-787-00010 1.0
DE M1.5” 1.2 KN TAK P0494-788-00012 1.2
DE M1.5” 1.5 KN TAK P0494-789-00015 1.5
Shape:
page 9 of 14
Nozzle electrode series M1.5" KS
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE M1.5” 1.0 KS P0491-161-00010 1.0
DE M1.5” 1.2 KS P0491-162-00012 1.2
DE M1.5” 1.5 KS P0491-163-00015 1.5
DE M1.5” 2.0 KS P0491-165-00020 2.0
Shape:
page 10 of 14
Nozzle electrode series YH27
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE YH27 0.8 F70 us P0589-424-00008 0.8
DE YH27 1.0 F70 us P0589-426-00010 1.0
DE YH27 1.2 F70 us P0589-425-00012 1.2
DE YH27 1.5 F70 us P0589-427-00015 1.5
DE YH27 2.0 F70 us P0589-428-00020 2.0
Shape:
page 11 of 14
Nozzle electrode series YK52 F80
Part Name Ordering No. Dia [mm]
DE YK52 0.8 F80 us P0587-842-00008 0.8
DE YK52 1.0 F80 us P0587-841-00010 1.0
DE YK52 1.5 F80 us P0587-846-00015 1.5
Shape:
page 12 of 14
Ceramic Part KT B2"
Part Name Ordering No.
KT B2" P0571-260-00001
Shape:
page 13 of 14
Ceramic Part KT DXN
Part Name Ordering No.
KT M1.5" DXN P0497-605-00001
Shape:
page 14 of 14